

## Stromsdal Corporation's Stock Exchange Releases and Stock Exchange Announcements published in 2006

The following list includes all Stromsdal Corporation's Stock Exchange Releases and Stock Exchange Announcements published in 2006. Stock Exchange Releases and Stock Exchange Announcements published by Stromsdal are available on company's web site at <a href="https://www.stromsdal.com">www.stromsdal.com</a> under Investor Relations – Releases.

**January** 

26/1/2006 Stromsdal's fourth quarter result positive

**February** 

28/2/2006 Stromsdal Corporation's Financial Results for 2005

March

14/3/2006 Summons to the Annual General Meeting

31/3/2006 Amendment to the proposal for the election of the Board Members

April

4/4/2006 Resolutions of the Annual General Meeting of Stromsdal Oyi

10/4/2006 Patrick Sundholm appointed Director of Turn Around Program of Stromsdal Oyj

28/4/2006 Interim Report for January-March 2006

May

17/5/2006 Capital program for Stromsdal Oyj

June

9/6/2006 Summons to the Extraordinary General Meeting of Stromsdal Corporation

9/6/2006 Weak second quarter for Stromsdal

14/6/2006 Previously non-disclosed information included in the Prospectus

28/6/2006 Minimum subscription level not reached in the Share Issues of Stromsdal, negotiations continue 29/6/2006 Ministry of Trade and Industry grants EUR 1.5 Million investment aid to Stromsdal Corporation

30/6/2006 Decisions taken by the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of Stromsdal Corporation

July

7/7/2006 Stromsdal receives EUR 1.5 Million for working capital 11/7/2006 The Prospectus of Stromsdal Corporation approved

21/7/2006 The directed Share Issues of Stromsdal Corporation were subscribed for in amount of EUR 9.2 Million

24/7/2006 The share subscriptions given to Stromsdal Corporation paid and approved

25/7/2006 The increase of Stromsdal Corporation's share capital has been entered into the Trage Register

28/7/2006 Interim Report for January-June 2006

**August** 

1/8/2006 A notification in accordance with Chapter 2, Section 10 of the Securities Markets Act regarding

changes in the ownership of Stromsdal Corporation

22/8/2006 Summons to the Extraordinary General Meeting of Stromsdal Corporation

September

11/9/2006 Decisions taken by the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of Stromsdal Corporation

26/9/2006 Stromsdal's co-operation negotiations have ended

28/9/2006 Shares in Stromsdal Corporation subscribed for through option rights

28/9/2006 A notification in accordance with Chapter 2, Section 10 of the Securities Markets Act regarding

changes in the ownership of Stromsdal Corporation

October

4/10/2006 The increase of Stromsdal Corporation's share capital has been entered into the Trade Register

11/10/2006 New Managing Director for Stromsdal Corporation
26/10/2006 Stromsdal Corporation's principal Auditor changes
27/10/2006 Interim Report for January-September 2006
27/10/2006 Stromsdal Corporation's financial reporting in 2007

November

15/11/2006 A notification in accordance with Chapter 2, Section 10 of the Securities Markets Act regarding

changes in the ownership of Stromsdal Corporation

December

12/12/2006 Stromsdal investment program continues 15/12/2006 Stromsdal's fourth quarter result clearly negative